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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2018 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

1 1/7/18 Sun 11:00 29 1 2 4 X Ralph & Judy on Cruise; Tina lead service

2 1/14/18 Sun 11:00 26 1 3 4 2 3 X Ralph & Judy on Cruise; Tina lead service

3 1/21/18 Sun 11:00 22 1 5 3 X

4 “ Sun 11:20 X

5 “ Sun 12:15 0 X Admin Council canceled – will be part of Sat planning meeting

6 1/27/18 Sat 09:00 7    X X Combined Worship and Budget/program planning meetings

7 1/28/18 Sun 11:00 28 3 8 X

8 “ Sun 11:20 11 3 8 X

9 2/4/18 Sun 11:00 30 2 9 1 X 1V Brendan (youth, “cousin” of    )

10 “ Sun 11:20 X

11 2/11/18 Sun 11:00 30 3 4 2 X “Valentine's Youth Love Luncheon” after service”

12 “ Sun 11:20 10 2 5 X

13 2/15/18 Thu 19:00 5 X First meeting of men's group

14 2/17/18 Sat 09:00 6 X

15 2/18/18 Sun 11:00 28 3 5 3 X 1V new neighbor, “Ori”? & 2 nephews

16 “ Sun 11:20 12 9  X

17 “ Sun 12:15 4 X

18 2/24/18 Sat 14:00   X Memorial Service for Betty Pafford, reception for family after

19 2/24/18 Sat ??? 11   X Youth attended concert at Christian Heritage

20 2/25/18 Sun 11:00 26 7 X

21 “ Sun 11:20 9 6 X  

22 3/4/18 Sun 11:00 36 2 10 X  Dorothy Carr, Mike Wright and children from Texas were here

23 “ “ 11:20 13 10 X

24 3/7/18 Wed 16:00 5 X Worship Planning meeting 

25 3/10/18 Sat 09:00 9 X

26 3/11/18 Sun 11:00 43 9 7 5 4 X

27 “ Sun 11:20 17 5 9 4 X

28 3/15/18 Thu 19:00 5 X

29 3/18/18 Sun 11:00 38 5 10 2 X 1 V=Dave ? + 

30 “ Sun 11:20 17 7 7 X

31 “ Sun 12:20 5 X Future meetings on Last Thurs, 3:30, before Worship Planning

32 3/25/15 Sun 11:00 31 4 5 X Palm Sunday

33 “ Sun 11:20 13 5 5 X

2V=Ori & Nephews; Damil (& Lisa); 1V=Ori's wife (Ashley) & Children; Lon, Lucy 
& Mike were here
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2018 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

34 3/29/15 Thu 18:00 13 X Maundy Thursday

35 4/1/18 Sun 07:00 8 X Sunrise Service

36 “ Sun 11:00 37 5 7 X Easter Service

37 “ Sun 11:20 14 4 7 X

38 4/4/18 Wed 16:00 4 X SPPRC for Ministry Evaluation et al

39 4/8/18 Sun 11:00 32 5 9 X

40 “ “ 11:20 17 5 9 X

41 4/15/18 Sun 11:00 27 6 4 X Tina Oaks leading service (Ralph & Travis at Emaius, Betty & Phill away)

42 “ Sun 11:20 13 6 4 X Youth remained and participated in regular worship service

43 4,19.18 Thu 19:00 4 X

44 4/21/18 Sat 09:00 6 X

45 4/22/18 Sun 11:00 29 2 5 X

46 “ Sun 11:20 10 2 5 X  

47 4/25/18 Wed 15:30 8 X

48 “ Wed 16:00 8  X

49 4/29/18 Sun 11:00 25 1 1 6 1V X

50 “ Sun 11:20 10 2 5 X

51 5/6/18 Sun 11:00 37 3 7 2  X 1V=Mr Tidwell & daughter (attended long ago)

52 “ Sun 11:20 13 3 7 X  

53 5/10/18 Thu 15:00 5  X SPPRC for Ministry Evaluation

54 5/12/18 Sat 09:00 8 X

55 5/13/18 Sun 11:00 32 3 7 X Mother's Day

56 “ Sun 11:20 12 3 6 X

57 5/17/18 Thu 18:00 4 X VBS Planning

58 “ Thu 19:00 5 X

59 5/20/18 Sun 11:00 31 1 5 2 X Heritage Sunday

60 5/27/18 Sun 11:00 34 2 5 6 X Rev. Latricia Scriven, FAMU Wesley Dir invited guest + 5 Students

61 “ Sun 11:20 11 2 5 1V X 1 V=Samuel Scriven

62 5/31/18 Wed 15:30 6 X

63 “ Wed 16:00 7 X

64 6/2/18 Sat 09:00 5 X

65 6/3/18 Sun 11:00 33 4 5 5 X 1V=Sockmans, (John & Debbie), “Ben” mission road

66 “ Sun 11:20 12 4 5 X

50th anniv of UMC (4/23/68) -new baby Laney Amanda Maxwell; 1V=David, Ory's 
cousin
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67 6/10/18 Sun 11:00 30 2 5 1 2 X 1V=Amanda (FSU), 2V=John & Debbie

68 “ Sun 11:20 10 2 5 X

69 6/17/18 Sun 11:00 30 3 X

70 “ Sun 11:20 5 3 X

71 6/18-22/18 M-F All Day 9 9  X Youth camp at Leesburg

72 6/21/18 Thu 19:00 5 X

73 6/24/18 Sun 11:00 26 4 3 X

74 “ Sun 11:20 10 4 3 X

75 6/27/18 Wed 15:30 X

76 “ Wed 16:00 X

77 7/1/18 Sun 11:00 23 2 1 X

78 “ Sun 11:20 5 2 1 X

79 7/7/18 Sat 09:00 6 X

80 7/8/18 Sun 11:00 25 3 5 X

81 “ Sun 11:20 10 3 5 1 X

82 07/15/18 Sun 11:00 24 2 5 X

83 “ Sun 11:20 10 2 5 X

84 7/16/18 Mon 05:30 X BYW – Day 1

85 7/17/18 Tue 05:30 X BYW – Day 2

86 7/18/18 Wed 05:30 X BYW – Day 3

87 7/19/18 Thu 05:30 X BYW – Day 4

88 7/20/18 Fri 05:30 X BYW – Day 5

89 7/22/18 Sun 11:00 30 6 7 X Tina & Travis provide review of BYW

90 7/25/18 Wed 15:30 5 X

91 “ Wed 16:00 6 X

92 7/29/18 Sun 11:00 30 X

93 “ Sun 11:20 15 4 8 X

94 7/26/15 Thu 19:00 X

95 8/4/18 Sat 09:00 X

96 8/5/15 Sun 11:00 27 X

97 “ Sun 11:20 X

98 8/12/18 Sun 11:00 29 3 7 X

99 “ Sun 11:20 X

100 8/18/18 Sat 09:00 6  X
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Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2018 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

101 8/19/18 Sun 11:00 26 1 2 2 X

102 “ Sun 11:20 6 2 2 X

103 8/26/18 Sun 11:00 29 4 6 X

104 “ Sun 11:20 13 4 6 X

105 8/29/18 Wed 15:30 7 X  

106 “ Wed 14:00 8 X

107 9/2/18 Sun 11:00 29 4 4 X

108 “ Sun 11:20 11 4 4 X

109 “ Sun 12:15 19 3 5 X Baptism of Noah Henderson at Donnie & Patsy pool

110 9/9/18 Sun 11:00 22 3 4 X

111 “ Sun 11:20 9 2 5 X

112 9/13/18 Thu 18:30 12 X  

113 9/15/18 Sat 17:00 X Emmaus Gathering

114 9/16/18 Sun 11:00 30 2 6 1 X 1v=Jim Cline

115 “ Sun 11:20 12 3 6 X

116 9/19/18 Wed 15:30 6 X  

117 “ Wed 16:00 6  X

118 9/20/18 Thu 18:30 13 X  

119 9/22/18 Sat 09:00 X

120 9/23/18 Sun 11:00 33 1 1 X 2v=Jim Cline, 1v=James son Ty

121 “ Sun 11:20 X

122 9/27/18 Thu 18:30 7  X

123 9/30/18 Sun 11:00 24 3 6 X

124 “ Sun 11:20 12 3 6 X

125 10/4/18 Thu 18:30 5 X

126 10/7/18 Sun 11:00 33 10 X

127 “ Sun 11:20 14 5 6 X

128 10/11/18 Thu 18:30 0 X no meeting after Hurricane Michael

129 10/14/18 Sun 11:00 19 2 2 X Homecoming (no power, no dinner, after Hurricane Michael)

130 10/14/18 Sun 11:20 0   X

131 10/15/18 Mon 18:30 1 X Charge Conference at St. Paul's UMC (attended by pastor)

132 10/18/18 Thu 18:30 0 X no meeting after Hurricane Michael

133 10/20/18 Sat 09:00 X

134 10/21/18 Sun 11:00 27 4 5 X

1st Meeting – Revelation study
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135 10/21/18 Sun 11:20 12 4 5 X

136 10/25/18 Thu 18:30 6 X

137 10/28/18 Sun 11:00 33 5 7 1 X

138 10/31/18 Wed 17:30 X  Trunk or Treat & fellowship gathering

139 11/1/18 Thu 18:30 10 X

140 11/4/18 Sun 11:00 24 2 5 X

141 “ Sun 11:20 10 2 5 X

142 11/8/10 Thu 18:30 8 X

143 11/11/18 Sun 11:00 29  9 1 X Veteran's Day; 1v= Tina Rutgers(?)

144 “ Sun 11:20    X

145 11/15/18 Thu 18:30 9  X

146 11/18/18 Sun 11:00 35 5 9 X  

147 “ Sun 11:20 17 5 9 X  “Takin' it to the Streets” - Seminole Bowling

148 11/25/18 Sun 11:00 22 2 2 X  Chrismon Service

149 12/2/18 Sun 11:00 28 4 7 1 X

150 “ Sun 11:20 14 4 7 X

151 12/6/18 Thu 18:30 8 X  

152 12/9/18 Sun 11:00 32 X

153 “ Sun 11:20 X

154 12/13/19 Thu 18:30 7 X

155 12/16/18 Sun 11:00 35 4 8 X

156 “ Sun 11:20 12 4 8 X  

157 12/20/18 Thu 18:30 7 X

158 12/23/18 Sun 11:00 37 X

159 12/24/18 Mon 17:00 17 X Christmas Eve, Communion & Candlelight

160 12/30/18 Sun 11:00 22 2 3 X

161 “ Sun 11:20 X

Youth Service (2v=Jim Cline's son, Jim Cline 5th)

1st Sunday of Advent; 2v=Tina Rutgers(?)

2nd Advent; Fellowship dinner

3rd Advent

4th Advent, Christmas Program: The Birth of Jesus


